
 

BULKY ITEM COLLECTION & DISPOSAL 

 

Town of Belmont Residential Customers ONLY 

On the 1st Wednesday of each month,  
Casella Waste will collect your bulky items curbside.  

Piles of debris, trash, yard waste or a single item too large for one person to collect  

WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED. 

A request for pickup must be made in advance by calling Town Hall at 267-8300, Extension 118 or 124. 
You will be asked to list the items you want picked up, you will be advised what the cost is, and  

You will need to drop off a check made payable to the Town of Belmont prior to the collection day.  
 
Request & Payment Due Date      Collection Date 
Friday, April 30, 2021       Wednesday, May 5, 2021 
Friday, May 28, 2021       Wednesday, June 2, 2021 
Friday, July 2, 2021                    Wednesday, July 7, 2021 
Friday, July 30, 2021                    Wednesday, August 4, 2021 
Friday, August 27, 2021                                    Wednesday, September 1, 2021 
Friday, October 1, 2021                    Wednesday, October 6, 2021 
  
The following price list is in effect at this time and there will be no additional charge for collection of the 
items. Payment must be made prior to pick-up, any item curbside that was not listed at the time you 
contacted Town Hall WILL NOT BE PICKED UP. 
 

Household Items 
Air Conditioners  $30.00    Couches   $25.00 
Chairs    $20.00    Mattresses or Box Springs $25.00 
Microwaves   $10.00    Propane Tanks (20-gallon max) $12.00 
Refrigerators   $30.00    Televisions (up to 13”)  $15.00 
Televisions (up to 21”)  $20.00    Televisions (over 21-40”) $28.00 
Televisions over 40”  $50.00    Batteries, Wet (vehicles) $4.00 
Grill    $20.00    Toilet                                                $10.00 
Dishwasher                                     $25.00    Freezer    $30.00 
 

Computer Equipment 
CPU’s    $15.00    Keyboards   $8.00 
Laptops    $20.00    Monitors   $20.00 
Printers/Copiers/Scanners $18.00 

Tires 
Small w/o Rim $10.00   Small with Rim $15.00  Light Truck w/o Rim $20.00 
Light Truck w/Rim $25.00  Heavy Truck/Equip. Variable $100 Minimum 


